

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER :: CHARAIDEO SONARI

Phone: 03772-256567 (O)

E-Mail: dccharaideo@gmail.com/dcharaideo@nic.in

No.CRKG.3/MB-2.0/2022

Dated, Sonari the 7th Feb, 2024

## O-R-D-E-R

With reference to this office Advertisement No.RKG-24/2/2023-RKG-CRD dated 26/12/2023 and in pursuance of the Walk-In-Interview for selection of GIS Assistants on 08/01/2024, the following candidates have been selected on merit basis for the post of **GIS Assistant** under Mission Basundhara in respect of Charaideo District and are hereby posted in the Revenue Circle Offices against their names as shown below:

Sl. No.	Name of Candidate	Place of Posting
1.	Rishariya Handique	Sonari Revenue Circle
2.	Gitimoni Bordoloi	Mahmora Revenue Circle
3.	Jimlee Chiring Phukon	Sapekhati Revenue Circle

All selected candidates shall report the O/o the undersigned to collect their appointment orders for joining alongwith all original documents/testimonials within 2 (two) days from the date of issue of this order, unwillingness or failing which their candidature will be liable for disqualification.

This order comes into force with immediate effect.

Deputy Commissioner

Charaideo

Dated, Sonari the 7th Feb, 2024

Memo No. CRKG.3/MB-2.0/2022 Copy to:

1. The DLR&S & etc. Assam, Rupnagar for favour of his kind information.

2. All Circle Officers, Charaideo for information & necessary action.

3. The DIO, NIC, Charaideo to upload the same in the Official District website.

4. Office Notice Board.

District Commissioner
Charaideo